Page 1 of 21

ERYIC;
1 8 By, ‘{3:’

Medicare Summary Notice |

+
3 ‘_/é for Part A (Hospital Insurance) and Part B (Medical Insurance)
4%@ The Official Summary of Your Medicare Claims from the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

% JACQUELYN A.CALDWELL J11A

503 CHASTINE DR

THIS IS NOT A BILL
SPARTANBURG SC 29301-5977 -

28
o 8
(=)

3 Your Claims & Costs This Period

a0 .
Did Medicare Approve All Claimsand ~ NO
Services? '
Number of Claims and Services Medicare 21
Denied

See claims starting on page 3. Look for NO in
the "Approved?" column. See the last
page for how to handle a denied claim.

" Youj’r‘-‘Dedu"ct'iible'Status‘"" ST

Your deductible is what you must pay each benefit -
petiod for most health services before Medicare Facilities with Claims This Period
begins to pay.

------------------------------- :Ibluolu--..-tl-l“l.llll--l-nl-llll--‘-.u--u-ll-u-...-...tb.t.llll-ln.--.'iu‘ Jan uary 01 _ March 3 1 s 201 5

Part A Deductible: You have now met your Spartanburg Dialysis LLC

$1,260.00 deductible for inpatient hospital
services for the benefit period that began January  January 22 - March 09, 2015

23 2013 e ———————————— Spartanburg Medical Center
Part B Deductible: You have now met your Januar

. _ y 30 - February 25,2015
3147.00 decjuct—sble for2015. Mary Black Health System LLC
Be Informed!

Compare the services you receive with those that
appear on your Medicare Summary Notice. If you
have questions, call your doctor or provider. If you
feel further investigation is needed due to possible
fraud or abuse, call 1-800-MEDICARE
(1-800-633-4227).

...............................................................................................................

;$abia que puede recibir este aviso y otro tipo de ayuda de Medicare en espanol? Llame y hable con un agente en espafol.
o 5 S EE W, B CIEINE SR M, kit agent”, 5L "Mandarin”. 1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227)

SANZIE
012013



s

T100 49 C000
659Z00 000672

Jacquelyn A. Caldwell THIS IS NOT A BILL | Page 3 of 21

Your Inpatient Claims for Part A (Hospital Insurance)

Part A Inpatient Hospital Insurance helps pay for Non-Covered Charges: This is the amount Medicare
inpatient hospital care, inpatient care in a skilled ‘didn't pay. -
nursing facility following a hospital stay, home health '

4 Amount Medicare Paid: This is the amount
care, and hospice care.

Medicare paid your inpatient facility.

Definitions of Columns Maximum Yon May Be Billed: The amount you

Benefit Days Used: The number of covered benefit may be billed for Part A services can include a
days you used during each hospital and/or skilled deductible, coinsurance based on your benefit days
nursing facility stay. (See page 2 for more mformatlon © used, and other charges.

~and a summary of 3 your benefit periods.)

For more information about Medicare Part A
Claim Approved?: This column tells you 1f Medlcare : coverage see your Medlcare & You' handbook
covered the inpatient stay.

.  Covered  Medicare il
Used Approved? Charges

Benefit period starting 1 day Yes $0.00 $3,077.35
January 23, 2015

...............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

Total for Claim #21503000363304SCA $0.00 $3,07735] $1,260.00]C,D

...............

$1,260.00

Continued =

Notes for Claims Above |

A Days are being subtracted from your total inpatient hospital benefits for this benefit period.
| B $1,260.00 was applied to your inpatient deductible.
C The amount Medicare paid the provider for this claim is $3,077.35.

D After your deductible and coinsurance were applied, the amount Medicare paid was reduced due to
federal, state and local rules.



TT00 3o €000
659200 000672

Jacquelyn A. Caldweli

THIS IS NOT A BILL | Page 50f 21

Your Outpatient Claims for Part B (Medical Insurance)

Part B Medical Insurance helps pay for outpatient care
provided by certified medical facilities, such as
hospital outpatient departments, renal dialysis
facilities, and community health centers.

Definitions of Columns

Service Approved? This column tells you if Medicare
covered the outpatlent service.

Amount Facility Charged ThlS is your facility's fee
for this service.

Medicare-Approved Amount: This is the amount a
facility can be paid for a Medicare service. It may be
less than the actual amount the facility charged. The

facility has agreed to accept this amount as full
payment for covered services. Medicare usually pays
80% of the Medicare-approved amount.

Amount Medicare Paid: This is the amount
Medicare paid the facility. This is usually 80% of the
Medicare-approved amount.

Maximum You May Be BIIIEd Th1s is the total
amount the facility is allowed to bill you and can
include a deductible, coinsurance, and other charges
not covered. If you have Medicare Supplement
Insurance (Medigap policy) or other insurance, it may
pay all or part of this amount.

Setvice
Serwce Prowded & Billing Code Approved?
Albumm (protem) level (82040) Yes
Bilirubin level (82247) Yes
Calcium level (82310) Yes
Calcium level (82310) Yes
Carbon dioxide {bicarbonate} level Yes
(82374)
Blood chloride level (82435) Yes
Cholesterol level (82465) Yes
Blood creatinine level (82565) Yes

..............................................................................................................

Claim #215075013596075CA

Facility Approved

Charged Amount Paid
$9.95 $9.95 $0.00 $0.00tH
9.95 9.95 0.00 0.00}H
10.21 10.21 0.00 0.00{H
10.21 10.21 0.00 0.00{ H
2.68 9.68 0.00 0.00]H
.11 a9 0.00 0.00|H
63.30 63.30 0.00 0.00|H
74.60 74.60 0.00 0.00| H

{continued)

Notes for Claims Above

H This service is paid at 100% of the Medicare approved amount.



L EUY Y AUV
659200 0006%2

Jacquelyn A. Caldwell ' THISISNOTABILL | Page 7 of 21

January 01 - January 31, 2015/Spartanburg Dialysis LLC continued...

.................................................................................................................................................................................................

Amount Medicare- - Amount
. Service - Facility Approved Medicare YouMay Qe
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? Charged Amount i G, B Below
Vaccine for Hepatitis B (4 dose Yes 550.00 550.00 117.03 0.00
schedule) for injection into muscle, '
dialysis or immunosuppressed
patient (90747) _ :
Administration of hepatitis b Yes 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
vaccine (GO010)
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.20 7444 - 19.04| M
evaluation (90945) : S
Dialysis procedure including one- Yes 1,045.61 95.20 7444 19.04| M
evaluation (90945) N :
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 9520 = 7444] 19.04} M
evaluation (90945) o ' ' _
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.20 74441 = 19.04|M
evaluation (90945} _
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.20 74.44 19.04| M
evaluation (90945) _
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.20 74.44 19.04| M
evaluation (90945) ‘
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,04561 9520 7444 19.04| M
evaluation (90945) - -~ - : Tt T T L o
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.20 74.44 -19.04§ M
evaluation (90945)
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.20 7444 19.04| M
evaluation (90945) .
Dialysis procedure including cne Yes 1,045.61 95.20 74.44 19.04] M
evaluation {90945}
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.20 74.44 19.04| M
evaluation (30945} : ' o
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.20 7444 19.04| M
evaluation (90945) ' ' ~
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.20 74.44 - 19.04} M
avaluation {90945) L . ‘ e o
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.20 74.44 . 19.04| M
evaluation (20945) ' _
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.20 74.44 19.041 M
evaluation (90945)
Claim #21507501359607SCA : {continued)
Notes for Claims Above

M The amount listed in the ‘You May Be Billed' column is based on the Medicare approved amount. You are
not responsible for the difference between the amount charged and the approved amount.



TI00 ¥ 5000
659200 0006%2

Jacquelyn A. Caldwell : THIS IS NOT ABILL | Page 90f 21

January 01 - January 31, 2015/Spartanburg Dialysis LLC continued...

.....................................................................

Amount Medicare-  Amount Maximum |
Service Facility Approved Medicare You May

.............................................................................................................

See
Notes

Service Provided & Biiling Code Approved? Charged Amount : 1YL Below
Dialysis procedure includingone ~~  Yes 1,045.61 95.20
evaluation (90945)

.$34,14756  $4,057.95 $2424.67

Total for Claim #21507501359607SCA

; «§ i éém L - | A
Amount Medicare- .- Amount

Service Facility Approved Medicare
Approved? Charged Amount Below

Service Provided & Billing Code

Pharmacy Yes $1,889.37 $1,889.37 $0.00 $0.00{R
Sterile Supply Yes 1,130.01 1,130.01 0.00 0.00|R
Posterior chamber intraocular lens Yes 1,671.98 1,671.98 0.00 - 0.00|R
(V2632)

Ocular implant, aqueous drainage Yes 2410.86 2,410.86 0.00 0.00|R
assist device (C1783) : '
Removal of cataract with inseftion =~ Yes 3,86349  3,86349 -1,26539] - '322.81
of lens (66984) ‘

Anesthesia Yes 776.28 776.28 0.00 0.00}R
Injection, adrenalin, epinephrine,  Yes 28.70 28.70 0.00 - 0.00]R
0.1 mg {JO171)

Injection, midazolam Yes 61.70 61.70 0.00 0.00]R
hydrochloride, per 1 mg (J2250)

Injection, fentanyl citrate, 0.1 mg. Yes . 156.17 15617 - - 0.00] 0.00}R
{(J3010) ' ' \ -

Claim #21503601502607SCA | . S ° (continued)

Notes for Claims Above

O The amount listed in the 'You May Be Billed' column is based on the Medicare approved amount. You are
not responsible for the difference between the amount charged and the approved amount.

P Thé amount Medicare paid the provider for this claim is $2,424.67.

Q After your deductible and coinsurance were applied, the amount Medicare paid was reduced due to
federal, state and local rules.

R Paymentisincluded in another service received on the same day.



TT00 F© 9000
659200 00067

Jacquelyn A. Caldwell | : THISISNOTABILL | Page 11 of 21

February 01 -February 28, 2015/Spartanburg Dialysis LLC continued...

..................................................................................................................................................................................

Amount Medicare- - Amount Maximum |
: ' o . Service Facility Approved Medicare YouMay [ladH
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? Charged Amount BeBilled L:I3EM

Creatinine level to test for kidney NO 75.20 0.00 0.00| X,Y,Z
function or muscle injury (82570) _ '

Creatinine level to test for kidney NO 75.20 0.00 0.00] 0.00| X,Y,Z
function or muscle injury {82570}

Creatinine level to test for kidney - . NO 75.20 0.00 0.00] 0.00| X,Y,Z
function or muscle injury (82570) o _ : ' |
Creatinine level to test forkidney -~ = NO 75.20 - 0,00 - 0.00 0.00| X,Y,Z
function or muscle injury {(82570)

Ferritin (blood protein) level - -~ - - NO - 2696 - - 0.00 - - 0.001 0.00| X,Y,Z
(82728) - o e e -

Blood glucose (sugar) level (82947) Yes 775 . 775 0.00 ' 0.00|a
Blood glucose (sugar} level (82947) Yes 775 - 7175 0.00 0.00|a
Iron level (83540) NO 12.77 0.00 0.00 0.00| X,Y,Z
Parathormone (parathyroid NO 403.69 0.00 © 000 0.00| X,Y,Z
hormone} level (83970) _

Phosphatase (enzyme) level (84075) Yes 10.21 10.21 0.00 0.00]|a
Phosphate level (84100) ' Yes 9.37 9.37 - 0.00 0.00]a
Phosphate level (84100) ' Yes 9.37 9.37 0.00 0.00]a
Blood potassium level (84132) . ‘ Yes 9.16 9.16 0.00 0.00]a
Total protein level, blood (84155) —— - Yes — — 544 - ——544 — - 000} — 0.00la _
Blood sodium level (84295) . Yes 9.53 9.53 0.00 0.00}a
Liver enzyme (SGOT), level (84450) Yes 10.21 10.21 0.00 0.00ja
Liver enzyme (SGPT), level (84460) Yes 10.47 1047 0.00] 0.00ta
Transferrin (iron binding protein) NO 25.23 0.00 0.00 0.00} X,Y,Z
level (84466) : '

Urea nitrogen level to assess Yes 7.85 7.85 0.00 0.00]a
kidney function (84520) L _ . ' _

Urea nitrogen level to assess Yes 7.85 785  0.00 0.00]a
kidney.function (84520) S o N '
-Ureanitrogen leveltoassess. .~ .. . Yes . . 785 .. .785 - 000] . 0.00]a
kidney function (84520} ‘ N ‘
Urea nitrogen level to assess Yes 7.85 7.85 0.00 0.00]a
kidney function {84520) :

Claim #21506302112807SCA (continued)
Notes for Claims Above

X Payment was denied because the maximum benefit allowance has been reached.

Y You should not be billed for this item or service. You are ohly responsible for any deductible and
coinsurance amounts lited in the "You May Be Billed" column.

Z Medicare does not pay for this item or service.

a This service is paid at 100% of the Medicare approved amount,



Jacquelyn A. Caldwell THIS ISNOT A BILL | Page 13 of 21

February 01 - February 28, 201 SISpartanburg Dialysis LLC continued...

................................................. AmountMedmreAmoumSee
Service Facility Approved Medicare ACTE R Notes
Service Provided & Blllmg Code Approved? Charged Amount Paid BeBilled LEIY
N Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 74.34 19.01]|d
% evaluation (90945) _
Dialysis procedure including one - Yes 1,045.61 95.07 74.34 19.01}]d
evaluation {90945) : o
Dialysis procedure including one - . Yes 1,04561 95.07 74.34 19.01]d
ow evaluation (90945) :
22 Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 7434 19.01}d
R evaluation (90945) = :
g8 Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 9507 . 7434y 19.01}d
na evaluation {90945) S L ‘
Dialysis procedure includingone - -~ Yes 1,045.61 9507 = 7434 19.01]d
evaluation (90945) '
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 74.34 19.01]d
evaluation (90945)
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 7434 19.01|d
evaluation (90945)
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95,07 74.34 19.01]d
evaluation (90945) '
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 7434 - 19.01]d
- — —--gvaluation (90945) - - —u  — . . T R _ L
Dialysis procedure mcludmg one Yes 1,045.61 95,07 7434 19.01]d
evaluation (90945} : ‘
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 7434 19.01]|d
evaluation (90945}
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 74.34 19.01]d
evaluation (90945} _
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 7434 19.01}d
evaluation (90945) ' -
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 74.34 19.01}d
evaluation (90945}
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 95.07 74.34 19.01}d
evaluation (90945)

Claim #215063021128075CA (continued)

Notes for Claims Above

d The amount listed in the 'You May Be Billed' column is based on the Medicare approved amount. You are
not responsible for the difference between the amount charged and the approved amount.



FE

LIug %9 2000
659T00 CO06%2

Jacquelyn A. Caldwell : THISISNOTABILL | Page 15 of 21

February 24, 2015/Mary Black Health System LLC continued...

.................................................................................................................................................................................................

Amount Amount
‘ Service Facility Approved Meclicare
Serwce Provided & Billing Code Approved? Charged Amount I I Below
Blopsy of the esophagus, stomach, Yes 2,555.22 2,555.22
and/or upper small bowel using an
endoscope (43239) .
Total for Claim #21505801 292407SCA $6,162.50 $6,162. 50

- Service Facility  Approved
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? Charged Amount
Ultrasound of abdomen (76705} Yes  $1,027.56 $1,027.56
Total for Claim #21506901651307SCA -$1,027.56  $1,027.56

. Service Facility Approved
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? Charged Amount 7
Albumin (protein) level (82040). ~~  Yes $9.95 5995  $0(

Claim #21 509300760707SCA (contlnued)

Continued =>

Notes for Claims Above
i The following policies 31585 were used when we made this decision.
j The amount Medicare paid the provider for this claim is $538.32.

After your deductible and coinsurance were applied, the amount Medicare paid was reduced due to
federal, state and local rules.

I The amount Medicare paid the provider for this claim is $88.10.

m This service is paid at 100% of the Medicare approved amount.



5

T100 4= 6000
659800 000692

Jacquelyn A. Caldwell _ THIS ISNOT A BILL | Page 17 of 21

March 01 - March 31, 201 SISpartanburg Dialysis LLC contmued...

............................................................................................................................................

" Amount Medicare- Amount Maximum |

' Service Facility Approved Medicare R LITNGE T Notes
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? Charged Amount i Y I Below
Bacterial culture (87070) ' . NO 17.01 - 000 00 t
Detection test for Hepatitis B Yes 38.58 38.58 0.00 . 0.00|u
surface antigen (87340) ‘ : o
Injection, vancomycin hcl, 500 mg Yes 180.00 180.00 0.00 0.00
(J3370) _
Injection, vancomycin hcl, 500 mg Yes 180.00 180.00 0.00 - 0.00
(J3370) o _ : ‘
fnjection, vancomycin hcl, 500 mg Yes 180.00 180.00 0.00 0.00
(13370) : . T T
Vaccine for HepatltlsB(4 dose Yes 550.00 55000  11703] .. . 0.00|

schedule) for injection into muscle,
dialysis or immunosuppressed

patient (90747) : : : . ,
Administration of hepatitisb Yes 50.00 50.00 0.00 - 0.00
vaccine (G0010)

Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 26.13 75.17 19.23|v
evaluation (90945}

Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 96.13 7517 19.23}v
evaluation (90945} :

Dialysis procedure including one- Yes - - 1,045.61 - 9613 -~ 757§ - 19.23fv
evaluation (90945} '

Dialysis procedure including orie Yes 1,045.61 96.13 7517 19.23}v
evaluation (90945) _

Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 96.13 75.17 19.23}v
evaluation (90945)

Dialysis procedure including one Yes 1,045.61 96.13 757§ 19.23}v
evaluation {90945) -1 B |
Dialysis procedure including one Yes. 1,045.61 96.13 75.'17_ . 19.23)v
evaluation (90945) ' ' - '
Claim #21509300760707SCA - ' EE (conttnued)
Notes for Claims Above

r Payment was denied because the maximum benefit allowance has been reached.

s You should not be billed for this item or service. You are only responsible for any deductlble and
coinsurance amounts lited in the "You May Be Bilied" column.

t Medicare does not pay for this item or service.
u This service is paid at 100% of the Medicare approved amount.

v The amount listed in the *You May Be Bilied' column is based on the Medicare approved amount. You are
not responsible for the difference between the amount charged and the approved amount.



FLUY M VLV
659200 000672

Jacquelyn A, Caldwell THIS IS NOTABILL | Page 19 of 21

March 01 - March 31, 201 5[5pértanburg Dialysis LLC continued...

.................................................................................................................................................................................................

Amount Amount Maximum |
' . - Service Facility Approved Medicare ACINLEV AN Notes
Service Provided & Billing Code - Approved? Charged Amount BeBilled LI
Dialysis procedure including one ~ Yes 1,04561 96.13
evaluation (90945)
Total for Claim #215093007607075CA $26,121.16  $3,797.46 $1,845.94 $442.291y,z
Notes for Claims Above

x The amount listed in the 'You May Be Billed' column is based on the Medicare approved amount. You are
not responsible for the difference between the amount charged and the approved amount.

y The amount Medicare paid the provider for this claim is $1,845.94.

z After your deductible and coinsurance were applied, the amount Medicare paid was reduced due to
federal, state and local rules.



1T00 F° TT00
E89E00 000632

Jacquelyn A. Caldwell

THIS IS NOT A BILL | Page 21 of 21

How to Handle Denied Claims or File an Appeal

Get More Details

If a claim was denied, call or write the hospital or
facility and ask for an itemized statement forany
claim. Make sure they sent in the right information. If
they didn't, ask the facility to contact our claims office
to correct the error. You can ask the facility for an
itemized statement for any service or claim.

Call I—SOO—MEDICARE (1—800—633—4227) for more
information about a coverage or payment decision on
this notice, including laws or policies used to make the
decision.

If You Disagree with a Coverage
Decision, Payment Decision, or Payment
Amount on this Notice, You Can Appeal

Appeals must be filed in writing. Use the formto
the right Our claims ofﬂce must receive your appeal

We must receive your appeal by:

September 10, 2015

If You Need Help Filing Your Appeal

Contact us; Call 1-800-MEDICARE or your State
Health Insurance Program (see page 2) for help before
you file your written appeal, including help appointing
a representative. |

Call your facility: Ask your facility for any
information that may help you.

Ask a friend to help: You can appoint someone, such
as a family member or friend, to be your representative
in the appeals process.

Find Out More About Appeals

For more information about appeals, read your
"Medicare & You" handbook or visit us online at
www.medicare.gov/appeals.




EAL :
‘QV BEALTE &

ASFPRVICE, - Page 10of10

Medicare Summary Notice
a for Part B (Med|cal Insurance)

The Ofﬁaal Summary of Your Medlcare Claxms from the Centers for Medlcare & Medlcald Serwces

0019868 20151011 KJBUIEI‘IIH CAHMRGGA1 OZ DbM KJBOE10000* 159277 F1

I LT L Y (L YT PR L G T L E L e L E - S :
JACQUELYN CALDWELL : THISISNOTABILL
- 1432 N CAMINO MATEO _ %
TUCSON- AZ 85745-3311 : :

_ Ybur C-la'ims&\.Cos‘ts ’i"hisPeriod. |

Did Medicare Approve All Services? -~ NO

 Number of Services Medicare Denied 1
See claims starting on page 3. Look for NO in -
the "Service Approved?” column, See the last

- page for how to handle a denied clalm

,ng’ ;Y A »5'\?’!5?! ’f' TN
?fg .
c i\é?i/; L

'YourDeductible Status.- - - = © Facilities with Cl‘a‘imé-'i',hi‘sPeriod ,
Your deductible is what you must pay for most July 06 - August 31, 2015
health services before Medrcare begans to pay. - ' Dva RenaI‘Healthcfare Inc

Part B Deductible: You have now met your
$147.00 deductible for 2015.

Be Informed!

Medicare Open Enrollment is from-October 15 to
December 7. You can compare and change your
health and drug plan coverage. If you like your current
plan, you don't have to do anything, Call
1-800-MEDICARE (1-800—633—4227) for more
information.

;Sabia que puede recibir este aviso y otro tipo de ayuda de Medica_re en espafiol? Llame y hable con un agente en espaijiol.
inﬂz"“fz-lzhﬂ #Heh, wHBRIE SR, il “agent”, /514 "Mandarin” . . 1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227)

SANZIE
[P



e

w1700

' .lacquelyn Calclweil

THIS IS NOT A BILL | Page 3 of 10

Your Outpatlent Clalms for Part B (Medlcal Insurance)

| Part B Medlcal Insurance helps. pay for outpatlent care .

prov1ded by certified medical facilities, such as
hospital outpatlent departments, renal dlalyms
facilities, and community health centers.

Defmltlons of Columns

Service Approved? This column tells you 1f Medicare
- covered the outpatient service. S

Amount Facility Charged This is your facﬂlty s fee
for this service. '

Medicare—Approved Amount; ‘This is the amount a
facility can be paid for a Medicare service. It may be
less than the actual amount the facility charged. The

.. Service .
Service Provided & Bli!mg Code Approved? -
Pharmacy - - NO

Vltamm D-3 level (82306) Yes

................

Clalm #21521 6023971 07GAA

famhty has agreed to accept this amouiit as full
paymient for covered services. Medicare usually pays
80% of the Medxcare—approved amount. :

Amount Medicare. Pald Thls is the amount - L
Medicare paid the facility. This is usually 80% of the
Medlcare-approved amount,

Maximum You May Be Billed: ThlS is the total
amount the facility is allowed to bill you and can .
include a deductible, coinsurance, and other charges.
not covered. If you have Medicare Supplement _
Insurance (Medigap policy) or other i msurance, it may
pay all or part of this amount. :

Maxnmum See

 Facility  Approved  Medicare CULLE Notes

. Charged - Amount Paid BeBilled i
751168 $000 S0 - $0.00|A,B
400.68 400.68 0.00 0.00|C,D .

~ {continued)

E Continued

Notes for Claims Above

A -Medicare does not pay for this item or service. |

| B 'You should not be billed for this service. You are only responsible for any deductlb]e and comsurance

amounts listed in the "Maximum You May Be Billed" column.

€ Local Coverage Determinations (LCDs) help Medlcare décide what is covered. AnLCD was used foryour

claim. You can compare your case to the LCD,and send information from your doctor if you think it could
change our decision. Call 1-800-MEDICARE (1-800—633-4227) for a copy of the LCD.The fo[lowmg policies
were used when we made this decision: L30905 L34274

D This service is paid at 100% of the Medicare approved amou ht.



0011968

Jacquelyn Caldwell -~~~ . . THISISNOTABILL| Page 50f 10

July 06 .luly 31, 201 Slea Renal Healthcare Inc contmued

....................................................... '""K}H'Sii}'{{'"--",':""ﬁa'éducare- s Prom—
" ' e Serwce - - Facility:- - Approved -Medicare You May
Servnce Ptovsded&Bsng Code : Approved? ~ Charged ‘Amount . Paid BeBifiled
Dlalysus procedureincludingone . . Yes  2,196.00 96.17 19.23]G
evaluation (90945) o : UERE PRI N
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 96.17 7521 . 19.23|G .
evaluation (90945) _ : I : S N O
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 96.17 75211 - 19.23|G -
evaluation (90945} : : i, ] | |
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 96.17 75.21 19.23|G
evaluation (90945) Co : S T A B
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 96.17 75.21 . 19.23]G
evaluation (90945) o A _ R
Dialysis procedure lncludmg one Yes =~ 2,196.00 96.17 75211 - - 19.23| G-
evaluation (90945) o RPN oo o T I
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 96.17 7521 - 19.23|G-
“evaluation (90945} R . _ N ' ‘
Dialysis proceduremcludmg one T Yes - 2,196.00 9617 75211 ©  19.23]G
evaluation (90945) : . ,
Dialysis procedure including oné ' Yes 2,196.00° 96.17 °  7521] - 19.23]G.
~ evaluation (90945) _ ' L I B
Dialysis procedure includingone - Yes 2,196.00 - 9617 7521 - 19.23|G
evaluation (90945) : o TRCTR N
Dialysis procedure mcludmg one Yes 2,196.00 96.17 75.21F . 19.23]|G
S evaluation (20945) . I -
Dialysis pfocedureincludingone-- -~ - Yes - 2,196.00 96.17 75.21 19.23]1 G
evaluation (90945} o R o SR N
Dialysis procedure includingone - - Yes . 2,196.00 9617 . . 7521} 19.23{ G
evaluation (90945) T T
" Dialysis procedureinciuding one - Yes - 2,196.00. 96,17 = 75.21}] 19.23]G .
% evaluation (90945) . 2 D
- Dialysis procedure including one - Yes - 2,196.00 - 96.17 - - 7521 - 19.23| G
evaluation (90945) | o SRR DR
Dialysis procedure includingone ~ Yes 2,19600 . 9617 = 7521 19.23| G
evaluation (90945) :
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 96.17 75.21 19.23]1G
" ‘évaluation (90945) - I o ‘ 1
Claim #21521602397107GAA _ ' (continued)
Notes for Clalms Above

G The amount Ilsted in the "MaXImum You May Be Bl]led“ column is based on the Medicare approved
amount. You are not respons:ble for the dlfference between the amount charged and the approved
amount. . o C



VU HE00

Jacquelyn Caldwell . THISISNOTABILL| Page 70f10

August 01- August 31,201 Slea Renal Healthcare Inc contmued‘...

...........................................................................................................................

Maximum

~ Amount Me

R . Service . | Facility . Approved . Medicare R CULL
‘Ser\nce Prowded&Blllmg Code - Approved? .~ Charged - Amount - .- . -Pai BeBilled
Ferrltln (blood proteln) level Yes 18437 18437 :
lron |evel (83540) . . Yes 8770 87.70 000§ -o.o_o L o
iron binding capacity (83550) Yes '~ " 11831 11831 o000l o.o0fL
Parathormone {parathyroid Yes 55868 558.68 000}  ~ 0.00JL "
hormone) level (83970} e T R R
Red blood cell count, automated  Yes . 40.73 40.73 oool ~ o.00lL
test (85041) ' ' R R
Automatedwhlte blood cell count Yes 3440 3440 0.00} = - 0.00]|L
(85048) o _ e B T E
Detection test for HepatmsB . Yes 13977 13977 0.00] - 0.00fL
surface antigen (87340) C S o ‘ - o
injection cefazolin sodium, 500 ~ ~ Yes . 877.80 877.80 000  ~ 0.00
Injectlon cefazolin sodlum 500  Yes 62.70 6270 000}  0.00
mg (J0690) : SR R S— S
injection, ceftazidime, per 500 mg. -~ Yes 1,317.40 1,31740 000] - 0.00]
In;ectlon ceftazldlme per 500mg Yes 188.20 - -188.20 000§ - 000
: !nject:on vancomycm hcl 500mg Yes  1,662.00 . 1,662.00 0.00] -+ - 0.00}
(13370) - T o oo . h
Dialysis procedure |nclud|ng one Yes 2,196.00 . 96.10 7515 - 19.22| M
evaluation (90945) .~ o e : ' [T
Dialysis procedure includingone . Yes 2,19600 9610 75.15 19221 M
evaluation (90945) R T EEE R 1
Dialysis procedure including one ~ Yes  2,196.00 96.10 75.15 o 19.22lM
evaluation (90945) - o SR ' U S
Dialysis procedure includingone ~ Yes 2,196.00 9610 75158 - 19.22[M
evaluation (90945) o S DR A
Dialysis procedure includingone Yes T 219600 7 9610 ~  7515) .22l Me
evaluation (20945) ' I : o o o
Claim #21524601403807GAA R S (contlnued) ‘

‘Continued-

Notes for Claims Above
L ThIS serwce is pald at 100% of the Medicare approved amou nt.

M The amount ||5ted in the "MaXImum You May Be Bllled" cqumn is based on the Medlcare approved
amount. You are not responsible for the difference between the amount charged and the approved
amount. |



0011968

Jacquelyn Caldwell . . THISISNOTAB!LL| Page 90f 10

August 01 - August 31 201 Slea Renal Healthcare Inc contmued .

...............................................................................................

Amount ~ Amount [ EVIUTIN

S L, sl Service Facility Approved Medlcare' YouMay §

~ Service Provided & Billing Code ~ : Approved? Charged : Amount " BeBlIIed .

" Dialysis procedure including one . Yes © 219600 ‘_ _96,10 | 75050 _:0
evaluation (90945) -~ - e L
- Dialysis procedure including one . . . - Yes 2,196.00 %6.10 7515y 19,22 0
evaluation (90945) N 0 EEREE
Dialysis procedure including one -~ Yes, 2,196.00° 9610 7515 - 19.22|0

-~ evaluation (90945) - ‘ PR ' SRR B B
Dialysis procedure |nc|ud:ng one-_ - .- Yes 2,196.00 . . 96.10 755§ - 19.22]0
evaluation {90945} L - e 1 |
D|a|y5|sproceduremcludmgone-' - Yes 219600 9610 7515 . 19.22]0

~ evaluation (90945). .. : - o Y R

- Total for Cla!m #21524601403807GAA . $64,639.62 $7,942_.32 $2,029.05 $518.941 P,Q

Hﬂ‘:ié
PR P S PR --'-"—-'*_‘“—‘—-'.-“_j*-“%—".”‘_:’:v—’—l—.‘?’.”-fﬁ'?*—"’"“_"“. T T

Notes for Clalms Above

O The amount listed in the "Max:m um You May Be Billed" column is based-on the Medicare approved
- amount. You are not respon51ble for the difference between the amount charged and the approved:
amount. ~

P The amount Medlcare pald the provnder for th:s claim is $2 029 05

Q Afteryour deductible and coinsurance were applied, the amount Medicare pald was reduced due'to
~ Federal, State and local rules.



s ‘aﬁmwlcaig_ ’

“Uviza

008790 20160408 LATMBT01 CAHMRGGAT OZ DOM - LA7M310000* 158277 F1

lllll|l:llllll|||l||||l||||||||||||[I|||||||l||Illlllllllllllllll

JACQUELYN - CALDWELL"
1632 N CAMINO. MATEO _ .
TUCSON AZ 85745-3311"

Your Deductible Status

Your deductible is what you must pay for most
health services before Medlcare begins to pay.

Part B Deductible: You have now met your
$147.00 deductible for 2015.

Be Informed!

Get your Medicare Summary Notices (MSNs)ina
new and exciting way - electronic delivery! Access
your electronic MSNs (eMSNs) montly af -
MyMedicare.gov. Go paperless and help Medicare
save money! Login to MyMedicare.gov to sign up.
Need help? Call 1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227)
TTY 1-877-486-2048.

.. ~Page 10of 6

&, Medicare Summary Notice
E C for Part B (Medlcal Insurance)

'Ihe Ofﬁaal Summary of Your Medlcare Claims from the Centers far Medlcare & Medlcald Servu:es

THISISNOTABILL

5 Your Cla|ms & Costs This Perlod

Did Medicare Approve All Services? - “YES

' Sec page 2 for hbvir to double-check this notice.

Facilities with Claims This Period

- September 01 - September 30, 2015
- Dva Renai Healthcare Inc

;Sabia que puede recibir este aviso y otro tipo de ayuda de Medicare en espaiiol? Llame y hable con un agente en espaiiol.

JeRE ) £ E5 0, FRRIIRES TR, i “agent”

% /1%, "Mandarin” .

1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227)



0008790

Jacquelyn Caldwell

THIS IS NOT A BILL | ' Page 30of 6

Your Outpatlent Clalms for Part B (Medlcal Insurance)

' Part B Medlcal Insurance helps pay for outpatlent care

provided by certified medical facilities, sich as
hospital outpatient departments, renal dialysis -
facilities, and community health centers.

Defmltlons of Columns

Service Approved? This column tells you if Medicare

covered the outpatient service.

Amount Facility Charged This s your facﬂlty s fee
for this service.

Medlcare—Approved Amount: ThlS isthe amount a
facility can be paid for a Medicare service. It may be
Iess than the actual amount the facility charged. The:

facility has agreed to accept this amount as full
‘payment for covered services: Medicare usually pays
809% of the Medlcare—approved amount et

Amount Medicare Paid: Thisis the amount o
Medicare paid the facility. This is  usually 80% of the
Medlcare—approved amount.

Maximum You May Be Billed: ‘This is the total
amount the facility is allowed to bill youand can
include a deductible, coinsurance, and other charges
not covered. If you have Medicare Supplement -
Insurance (Medigap policy) or other insurance, 1t may
pay all or part of this amount.

Medicare- ‘Amount Maximum

_ _ - Service Facility Approved Medicare ACUNUEVER Notes
Service Provided & Billing Code " Approved? ' . - Charged - Amount - NN Below
Ferritin {blood protein) level - Yes = $18437 $184.37 $0.00
(82728) - o o : |
iron level (83540) - | Yes . 87.70 8770 . 000} 0.00| A
fron binding capacity (83550) . Yes 118.31 11831 ~ 000f = O0.00|A
Parathormone (parathyroid - . - Yes .. 55868 55868 0.00f . 0.00|A

_hormone) level (83970) L o IS
Red blood celf count, automated : Yes 40.73 40.73 0.00 0.00| A
test (85041) : ' ' - o
Automated white blood cell count . Yes. 34.40 3440 0.00 "0.00}A
(85048) '

Claim #21527500646207GAA (continued)

Notes for Claims Above

A This service is paid at 100% of the Med icare approved amount.



0008790

Jacquelyn Caldwell TH!SISNOTABILL| Page 5 of 6

September 01 - September 30, 201 SIDva Renal Healthcare Inc contmued o

R e Amount-_ -Medicare~ . AmountSee
R R R Setvice. ~ Fadility =~ Approved Medicare YouMay ‘Notes
Service Provided & Billing Code =~~~ Approved? " Charged Amount Paid BaBilled
Dialysis procedure ihcluding one Yes"' 0 2,196.00 " 9661 -
evaluation (90945) - - T E LR R S
Dialysis proceduremcludlng one . Yes 219600 9661 - 75551 ©19.32|C -
evaluation (90945) S T T R N N I
Dialysis procedure including one_ . Yes 219600 - 9661 - 7555 - 19.32C
evaluation (90945) . , ’ L SN EETEET :
Dialysis procedure including one CYes 0 2,19600 9661 75.55 - 19.32§C
evaluation (90945) - N R A 1 Sy
Dialysis procedure including one,_*'_ o Yes 219600 - 96, 61 oo 7555) 0 19.321C
evaluation (90945} . S AN G RS
Dialysis procedure includingone =~ Yes™  2,196.00 96 61 75.55 19.32}C -
evaluation (90945) e o L o
Dialysis procedure mcludmg one - Yes 2,196.00 96.61 . 75.55] 19.32)C .
evaluation (90945) o T IR T
Dialysis procedure mcludlng one Yes 219600 9661 75551 1932} C
evaluation (90945). S AL R ‘ SRS ISR
Dialysis procedure including one ' . Yes 219600 . 9661 . 7555] - 19.32]C
evaluation (90945) T o T ¥
Dialysis procedure includingone - - Yes ~ 219600 9661 7555}  19.32|C
evaluation {90945) Co Le R . A
Dialysis procedure includingone - -~ Yes 2,196,00 96.61 7555 . 19.32)C .
'—— evaluation (90945} , _ o _ B . o
Dialysis procedure’includingone ** . Yes  2,196.00 96.61. 7555 . 19.32|C
evaluation (90945) o " N I
Dialysis procedure includingone =~ Yes = 2,196.00" 96.61 '75.55 - - 19.32] C
evaluatlon(90945) IR SRR IR
% Total for Clalm #21527500646207GAA 566 904. 19 $3 92249 52, 266 50]  .$579.60|D,E -

Notes for Claims Above

C The amount listed in the “Maxumum You May Be Billed" column is based on the Medlcare approved »
amount. You are not respons:ble for the dlfference between the amount charged and the approved ‘
amount. . : . '

D The amount Med:care paid the prowder for this claim is.$2,266. 50

E Afteryour deductlble and coinsurance were applled the amount Medicare pald was reduced due to -
Federal, State and local rules.



e

b

LGEVEALTy

#""", Medicare Summary Notlce et
é for Part B (Medlcal Insurance)

" 0004076 20160400 LDBWOZOZGAHMRGGAZ OZ DOM  LDSWOZ0000* 160277 F1

The Ofﬁc1a1 Summaly' of Your Medicare Claims from the Centers for Medxcale & Medlcald Serv:ces

B Il I'i'u"*'w“l'"'*ll"""||I'n'II|||-|I|I||| e
JACQUELYN CALDWELL - =~ | © . THISISNOTABILL
1632 N CAMINO MATEQ . . . . s -

TUCSON AZ 85745-3311 -

‘Your Claims & Costs This Period
Did Meducare Approve AII Serv:ces? | 'NO
Number of Serv:ces Medlcare Demed 2
See claims starting on page 3. Look for NO in

the "Service Approved?" column. See the last
_page for how to handle a denied claim.

Your Deductible Status  Facilities with Claims This Period
Your deductible is what you must pay for most December 01' 5015 - Fabruary 17. 2016
health ser\nces before Medlcare begins to pay. ' y 1o

Dva Renal Healthcare Inc

PartB Deductible. You have now met your
$147.00 deductible for 2015. You have now met
your $166.00 deductible for 2016.

Be Informed!

Get your Medicare Summary Notices (MSNs) online!
Receive your electronic MSNs (eMSNs) every month
by signing up at
https://www.medicare.gov/forms-help-and-resources/-
e-delivery.html.

gSabia que puede recibir este aviso y otro tipo de ayuda de Medicare en espafiol? Llame y hable con un agente en espafiol.
e RE L EE A, BRI E AR I, AL "agent”, %614 "Mandarin”. 1-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227)

TAMPIT



0004076

L~hawdethdl. U .TmsmnorAmujpme3m13
‘ Your Outpatlent Clalms for Part B (Medlcal Insurance)

Part B Med1ca1 Insurance helps pay for outpatlent care - facxhty has agreed to accept this amount as full

provided by certified medical facilities, suchas . . .. payment for covered services. Medicare usualiy pays
hospital outpatient _depal tments, renal dialysis - 80%ofthe Med1care-—app1 oved amount. . :

_ facﬂltles, and community health centers. ©97 - Amotint Medicare Paid: This i is the amotint
Deflmtlons of Columns . Medicare paid the facility. This is usually 80% of the

- Service Approved? This column tells you if Medlcare Medicare-approved amount.

covered the outpatient service. - “o 77 Maximum You May Be Billed: Thisisthetotal -
amount the facility is allowed to bill you and can -

Amount Facility Charged Thisis your fac111ty sfee . inclide a deductible; coinsurance, and other charges

for this service. ' - notcovered. If you have Medicare Supplement _
Medlcare—Approved Amount' Thisis the amount 4 Insurance (Medigap policy) or othier insurance,. 1t may
facility can be paid for a Medicare service. It maybe .~ payall or part of thisamount. = .

less than the actual amount the facility charged. The

Amount Amount Maximum

RS Service - .. -Facility . - Approved . Medicare YouMay RINER
Service Provided & Billing Code Approved? Charged Amount i BeBilled [T
Fertitin (blood protein) level | ‘Yes  $184.37 518437
(82728) _ | o
fron level (83540) . o Yes - 87.70 87.70 - 000 - 0.00]A
Iron binding capacity (83550) ~ Yes 11831 11831 000l - 0.00{A -
Parathormone (parathyroid o Yes = - 55868 ' 55868 © - 0.00 - 0.00]A
hormone) level (83970) . _ 8 - EERIE R
Red blood celf count, automated = Yes - 40.73 - 4073 000} U 0.00fA
test (85041) _ o SRt
Automated white bloed cellcount- = Yes™ -~ 3440 34.40 1000 © - '0.00fA
(85048) - | o 0.
Claim #21600700448807GAA , . N (contlnued)

38 Continued =
Notes for Claims Above SR

A This service is paid at 100% of the Medicare approved amount.



0004076

Jacquelyn Caldwell . THISISNOTABILL| Page 50f13

,”December 01- December 31, 201 Slea Renal Healthcare Inc continued...

.................................................................................................................................

- Amount. . . Medicare- Amount Maximum
R BT T : Servnce oo - Facility . -:--Approved Medlcare You May
- Service Provided & Billing-Code - - Approved? - Charged Amount : CEY:THEY IR Below
Dialysis procedure mcludmg one Yes 2,196.00 96.43
evaluation (90945} - e S R R -
Dialysis procedure includingone *~~ * Yes ' 2,195.00 96.43 7540 19.29] C
evaluation (90945} : ‘

- Dialysis procedure includingone =~ “Yes  "2,196.00 = 9643 7540 19.29|1C
evaluation (90945) . N SR
Dialysis procedure includingone Yes:  2,19600 .. 9643 . 7540| . - . 19. 29 C
evaluation (90945) - L N
Dialysis procedure including one" . Yes 2,196.00 9643 7540} . . _1;9.29 C
evaluation (90945). PR P b J .
Dialysis procedure mciudlng one .- Yes. . 2,196.00 - 9643 7540 - 19.29|C.
evaluation {90945). I o e e b
Dialysi$ procedure indudmg one - . Yes - 2,196.00 . 96.43 75400 19.29|C -
evaluation (90945) o R SR TR R
Dialysis procedure tncluding one Yes = 2,196.00 9643. 7540} .. 19.29|C
evaluation (90945) ' ' R U
D[aly5|s procedure including one ... Yas - - 2,196.00 - 96.43 75401 . 19.29|C
evaluation (90945) S " [ 1
Dialysis procedure includingone-.. - Yes . 2,196.00.. . 9643  ..7540}. . b 19,201 €
evaluation (90945) : o ' R I
Dialysis procedure includingone - Yes. . 2,196.00 . 9643 7540 .. 19.29|C

—— evaluation (90945) ' ' PR FEITRUR |
. Dialysis procedure including one - Yes- 2,196.00 - 9643 . 7540] - - 19.29|C
evaluation (90945) R EREEETERIE SR
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 96.43 7540 19.29] C
evaiuatton {90945)
. Claim #21600700448807GAA _ _ : _ {continued)

Notes for Claims Above .

C The amount listed in the "Maxnrnum You May Be Bllied" column |s based on the Medlcare approved
“amount. You are not responsible for the difference. between the amount charged and the approved
amount.



0004076

Jacquelyn Caldwell -~ -

THIS IS NOTA BILL | Page 7 of 13

January 01 January 31, 201 6/Dva Renal Healthcare Inc contmued

T T T T T T T LY R T T T T T e e e L L]

Serwce Provxded & B;ng Code

Cyanocobalamin (vitamin B-12)
leve| (82607)

Ferritin (blood prote!n) Ievel
(82728) -

Folic ac1d level (82746)

Iron :level_.(83540) T :
Iron binding capacity (83550)
Parathormone {parathyroid -
hormone} level (83970)

Urea nitrogen level to assess
kidney function (84540)
Urea nitrogen level to assess
kidney function (84540}
Hepatitis B surface antibody
measurement (86706)

Red blood cell count, automated -~ -

test (85041)

Automated white blood cell cou nt

~(85048)

Detection test for Hepatltzs B
surface antigen (87340)
‘Dialysis procedure including one -
evaluation (20945)

Dialysis procedure including one - . .

evaluation (90945)

Dialysis procedure including one -

evaluation (90945)

Dialysis procedure including one =

evaluation {90945)

Dialysis procedure including one - .

evaluation (20945},

Dialysis procedure including one . .

evaluation (90945},

Ser\nce .
. ApprovecP -

T T T T T T P e Ry T e T e S R T R L RE CU S L LRI LR

Yesﬂ |
Yes:. .

Yes

~Yes:
Yes: . o .0
Yes .

Yes -+

Yes -

Yes

Yes
Yes. |
Yes.:
Yes.

Yes.:

Yes

' '. Facﬂlty
. Charged j',
18437

199.02 .
8770

118.31

. 55868 -

6426
14534 -

- 40.73 -

. 3440

13977
2,196.00 -
. 2,196.00
2,196.00
2,196.00
2,196.00

~.2,196.00 -

64.26. -

A"mb'un’t |

14534
4073 . .
34.40

13977

90.23-

90.23

90.23

9023

90.23

90.23

DT Ty T T LTI LT L A T T T T T R P T T T Sy T e TP PY LT T P ST PY PRIV PRI P )

Claim #21603401065007GAA

s |
BeBilted
0.00 _0.00]1
0.00 "~ 0.00|1
0.00 0.00| 1
0.00 ~0.001
0.00 . 0,001
0.00 0.00]1
ooo| owolt
o00| 0.0 I
ooo] o0t
ooo|  o.0ft
R T
7054 1s0s|s -
s0sa 18.05|)
7054  1s0s|s
7054 1805 J
J054] 1805 )
s054|  1s0sls
- {continued)

| Continued >

Notes for Claims Above

I Thisserviceis paid at 100% of the Medicare approved amount.

J Theamount listed in the "Maximum You May Be Billed" colufin is based on the Medicare approved
amount. You are not responsible for the difference between the amount charged and the approved

amount.



0004076

Jacquelyn Caldwell THISISNOTABILLI Page 90f13

January 01 - January 31,2016/Dva Renal Healthcare Inc contmued

............................................................. AmountMedlcar&Amountsee
. Service | Facility Approved Medicare. L\CULUESE Notes
Serwce Prowded&Bllllng Code Approved? Charged Amount Paid CEY:IEL IR Below
-Dialysis procedurerncludrng one-f-s o Yest 002,19600 - - 90.23 70.54 18.05]L
“evaluation (90945) - B SO ISR
Dialysis proceduremcludrng one .- Yes 219600 - 90.23 70.54 - 18051
evaluation (90945) ‘ L R . ST EESERTN R
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 90.23 70.54 . 18.05]L .
evaluation (90945} I : BRIt CTURUIPT I P
Dialysis procedure mcludlng one . Yes 2,196.00 90.23 70.54] - 18.05|L
evaluation (90945) - . e e _ ISR (R
Dialysis procedure mciudlng one; Yes .  2,196.00 - 90.23 . -70.54] .. . 18.05{L .-
evallation (90945) - R e _ ST LY EUTRTNY R
Dialysis procedure mc!udrng one Yes 2,196.00 90.23 7054) - 18.05]L . .
evaluation (90945) . .. L S o SPTIE  TEE H
Dialysis procedure including one Yes 2,196.00 90.23 70.54 18.05| L
evaluation (90945) . B L : IS B
Dialysis procedure rncludrng one . Yes 2,196.00 90.23 70.54 - 18.05{L
evaluation (90945) - - : : :
Total for Claim #21603401065007GAA $7094246 $5,663.59 $2186 74 $559 55 M,N

| Continued =>

Notes for Clarms Above -

L' Theamount listed in the "Maximum You May Be Billed" column is-based on the Medicare approved
“amount: You are not responsible for the d:fference between the amount charged and the approved
amount.

M The amount Medicare paid the provrder forthrs clalm rs $2 186 74

N After your deductible and coinsurance were apphed the amount Medrcare pard was reduced due to
Federal, State and local rules.



0004076

' Jacquelyn Caldwell S It TR TR THISISNOTABILL| Page11of13

. February 01 February 17, 201 6/Dva Renal Healthcare Inc continued...

L B L D See
SR R o i - Service' s -« Fadility - Approved MedicareNotes

Servsce Prowded& Bllhng Code . Approved? Charged_ . Amount "7 a BeBilled EEE

Inpataent oroutpatlent dlaly5|s Yes 2 196 OO 90.75 70.95 1815 T -

- services (90999) ' T - SRS IR
Inpatient or outpatient dialysis . Yes '2,196.00 ~ 9075 - 7095 18.15{T
services (90999) -

Inpatient or outpatient dialysis Yes — 2,196.00 90.75 70.95 18.154T
services (90999) _

inpatient or outpatient dialysis Yes 2,196.00 90.75 70,951 18.15]T
services (90999) S ' , :
Inpatient or outpatient dialysis =~ . Yes 2,196.00 90.75 70951 - 18A5|T -
setvices (90999) R o o oy o :
Inpatient or outpatient dialysis Yes 2,196.00 90.75 70.95 18.15|T
services (90999) . : . S ' 7
Inpatient or outpatient dialysis Yes 2,196.00 90.75 70.95 18.15|T
services (90999) ‘ 7 : '
Inpatient or outpatient dialysis Yes  2,196.00 90.75 7095 18.15|7T
services (90999) _ _ ' '

Inpatient or outpatient dialysis Yes 2,196.00 90.75 70.95 18.15|T
services (90999) :

“Inpatientor outpatient-dialysis - - - -—Yes—— 2,196.00-— 9075-— 7095} - - 1815} T .. ...
services (90999)

Inpatient or outpatient dialysis Yes 2,196.00 90.75 70.95 18.15]T
services (90999) _ '

Inpatient or outpatient dialysis Yes 219600 9075 70.95 18.15|T
services (90999)

Inpatient or outpatient dialysis Yes 2,196.00 90.75 70.95 18.15|T
services (90999) : . _

Inpatient or outpatient dialysis -~ Yes 219600 - -90.75 70.95¢ 18.15|T
services (90999) _ - o o N :
Inpatient or cutpatient dialysis Yes  2,196.00 90.75 70954 - 18.15§T
services {90999}

inpatient or outpatient dialysis Yes 2,196.00 90.75 - 7095 18.15|T
services (90999} '

Claim #21606302168907GAA S : : (contznued)
Notes for Claims Above

T The ambunt listed in the "Maximum You May Be Billed" coiumn is based on the Medicare approved
amount. You are not respon5|ble for the difference between the amount charged and the approved
amount. ‘



0004076

Jacquelyn Caldwell : ' THIS ISNOTABILL| Page13o0f13

How to Handle Denied Claims or File an Appeal

Get More Details

If a claim was denied, call or write the hospital or
facility and ask for an itemized statement for any
claim. Make sure they sent in the right information. If
they didn't, ask the facility to contact our claims office
to correct the error, You can ask the facility for an
itemized statement for any service or claim,

Call 1- SOO—MEDICARE (1—800—633—4227) for more
information about a coverage or payment decision on
this notice, 1nc1ud1ng laws or pohc:1es used to make the
decision.

If You Disagree with a Coverage
Decision, Payment Decision, or Payment
Amount on this Notice, You Can Appeal

Appeals must be filed in writing. Use the form to
the right. Our claims office must receive your appeal

~within 120 days from the date you get th1s notice.

We must receive your appeal by:

Aungust 11,2016

If You Need Help Filing Your Appeal

Contact us: Call 1-800-MEDICARE or your State
Health Insurance Program (see page 2) for help before
you file your written appeal, including help appointing
a representative.

Call your facility: Ask your facility for any
information that may help you.
Ask a friend to help: You can appoint someone, such

as a family member or friend, to be your representative
in the appeals process.

Find Out More About Appeals

For more information about appeals, read your
"Medicare & You" handbook or visit us online at
www.medicare.gov/appeals.

SANFSE



